You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1736 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 28th October 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| " |ukip| con|Lab| P | Male | Female [18-24] 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCH | C2DE | London | ReStOf| Midlands f | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample] 1736 | X | X | X X |538]430] 359 [ 842 | 894 204 ] 439 | 594 | 499 | 990 | 746 | 222 564 372 427 151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Recently the American government have been
criticized over reports that American security
services has been intercepting
communications in many foreign countries. Do
you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for
American security services to intercept
communications in the following countries?
United Kingdom
Acceptable 17 21 18 21 22|23 19 13| 17 17 8 22 15 20| 18 16 12 17 20 20 14
Unacceptable 66 65 68 70 66|65 65 74| 70 63 64 58 70 69| 68 63 73 66 65 65 65
Don't know 16 13 14 10 11|12 17 13 | 12 20 28 20 15 11| 13 20 15 17 15 16 20
Russia
Acceptable 44 57 42 43 54|54 42 43 | 51 36 20 40 46 54| 46 41 40 43 42 47 46
Unacceptable 37 31 41 47 31132 39 40 | 35 39 49 36 36 35| 39 35 44 36 42 35 31
Don't know 19 12 17 10 15|14 19 18 | 13 24 31 24 18 11| 15 25 16 22 16 18 23
France
Acceptable 21 29 19 21 35|30 19 18 | 23 19 7 20 21 29| 22 20 15 21 22 24 21
Unacceptable 60 58 65 71 53|55 62 67 | 63 57 63 57 63 59| 63 56 71 60 59 58 55
Don't know 19 14 16 7 13|15 19 14 | 14 23 30 23 17 12| 15 24 14 19 18 18 25
Germany
Acceptable 21 27 19 22 34|27 19 16 | 22 20 7 21 20 27| 21 20 14 20 22 24 21
Unacceptable 60 59 65 68 54|57 62 69 | 64 57 63 55 63 61| 64 56 71 61 59 58 55
Don't know 19 15 16 9 12|16 19 15 | 14 23 29 24 17 12| 15 24 14 19 19 18 24
Brazil
Acceptable 29 38 26 38 42|37 28 27| 32 26 9 28 30 37| 30 28 21 27 29 36 28
Unacceptable 49 46 54 50 41|45 52 53 | 51 48 58 48 49 48| 52 45 61 48 51 45 41
Don't know 22 16 20 13 16|18 20 20 | 17 26 33 25 21 16| 18 27 18 24 19 19 31
Mexico
Acceptable 33 43 30 36 4741 31 30 | 38 27 14 29 35 40| 33 32 27 32 31 37 35
Unacceptable 47 41 51 53 39| 42 49 49 | 46 47 53 46 46 45| 50 43 56 44 50 45 38
Don't know 21 16 18 11 14|17 20 21 | 15 26 33 25 19 15| 17 26 17 24 19 18 27
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [ Con| Lab | =° |ukip| Con [Lab| M | Male | Female |18-24| 25-39 [ 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | et of| Midiands |y, | copiang
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1736 X X X X |538|430| 359 | 842 | 894 |204| 439 | 594 | 499 | 990 | 746 222 564 372 427 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
China
Acceptable 45 55 44 50 60| 55 45 44 54 37 22 41 47 56 47 43 45 44 43 49 46
Unacceptable 35 32 38 35 27|31 3 36| 32 37 4 33 33 33| 37 32 40 33 38 33 30
Don't know 20 13 18 16 13| 14 20 20 14 26 33 25 19 11 16 25 15 23 19 19 23
Iran
Acceptable 56 69 52 59 71|68 52 57 66 47 34 54 60 64 60 51 56 55 55 60 54
Unacceptable 26 20 31 27 14120 29 27 | 22 29 35 23 23 26| 25 26 29 25 27 23 24
Don't know 18 12 17 13 14|12 19 16 12 24 31 23 17 10 15 22 15 20 17 16 22
North Korea
Acceptable 58 70 54 59 69|68 56 59 | 67 49 41 53 62 64| 62 53 57 56 58 62 55
Unacceptable 25 19 30 27 17|20 27 26 | 21 28 30 24 21 26| 24 25 28 25 25 22 23
Don't know 18 11 16 14 14| 12 18 15 12 23 29 22 16 10 14 22 15 19 17 15 22
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable
for the American security services to intercept
communications from the following people?
World leaders in countries friendly to the
United States
Acceptable 16 21 15 16 23|23 16 11 18 14 11 18 15 17 18 14 14 14 17 20 11
Unacceptable 69 69 70 76 64|66 69 76 | 72 65 68 60 71 74| 69 68 73 70 69 65 67
Don't know 15 10 15 8 12| 11 15 13 10 21 22 22 14 8 13 18 14 16 14 15 22
World leaders in countries unfriendly to the
United States
Acceptable 56 68 52 56 66| 66 52 54 | 66 46 41 49 59 63| 59 52 56 56 55 56 53
Unacceptable 27 21 32 31 21|22 30 28 23 30 35 28 23 27 26 28 30 25 29 27 27
Don't know 17 11 16 13 13| 12 17 18 11 23 24 23 18 10 15 20 15 19 16 18 19
Ordinary people outside of the United States
Acceptable 14 19 12 15 18| 20 13 12 18 11 5 15 13 17 14 14 11 13 16 16 12
Unacceptable 71 70 74 77 68|68 73 76 | 72 69 72 63 71 76| 72 69 78 71 71 68 67
Don't know 15 11 14 8 13| 12 14 12 10 20 22 22 15 7 14 17 10 16 13 16 22
People outside of the United States who are
suspected of terrorist activities
Acceptable 68 80 65 73 76|78 64 72| 74 62 51 59 72 78| 70 65 72 69 65 65 71
Unacceptable 17 13 22 16 12|13 22 15 15 19 21 19 15 16 16 18 17 15 21 18 11
Don't know 15 7 13 11 12 8 15 12 11 19 28 22 14 5 13 17 11 16 14 16 18
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Weighted Sample

Members of the security services of other
countries
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know

And you think it would be acceptable or
unacceptable for the BRITISH security services
to intercept communications in the following
countries?
United States
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
Russia
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
France
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
Germany
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
Brazil
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
Mexico
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
China
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [ Con| Lab | =° |ukip| Con [Lab| M | Male | Female |18-24| 25-39 [ 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | et of| Midiands |y, | copiang
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1736 | X | X | X | X |538[430] 359 | 842 | 894 | 204|439 | 504 | 499 | 990 | 746 | 222 | 564 | 372 | 427 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 |44 35 39 40|42 38 33|41 30 |26 33 35 41|37 32| 36 34 38 35 31
42 |38 44 44 43|37 41 46 | 42 41 |47 41 42 40| 41 43| 43 42 42 42 40
23 |18 21 17 17[21 22 21|16 20 |27 26 28 19|21 25| 20 25 20 23 29
24 |27 22 26 38|30 2 20|26 21 |12 26 23 26|24 23| 19 28 23 30 18
50 |61 62 62 48|58 55 65|61 56 |60 51 60 63| 61 56| 65 57 62 54 61
18 |12 16 12 14[12 18 15|12 28 [27 28 17 10|15 21| 16 20 15 17 21
44 |54 43 47 55|53 44 43 |52 36 |22 40 46 54| 46 41| 38 44 41 49 44
37 |33 30 42 2933 36 37|34 30 |50 37 34 33|30 34| 44 34 45 3 29
20 |13 17 11 15|14 20 19|14 25 |28 24 19 13|15 25| 17 22 15 19 27
24 |32 21 22 38|34 22 20|25 22 |9 22 23 32|24 23| 19 28 25 26 21
58 |56 63 70 49|53 50 65|62 55 |64 55 60 57| 62 54| 66 59 59 54 53
18 |11 17 9 14[13 10 15|13 238 [27 28 17 11|14 23| 15 18 15 19 26
23 |30 22 24 35|30 22 20|26 21 |10 22 23 30|28 23| 19 28 25 26 23
58 |50 62 65 51|57 50 65|62 55 |62 54 50 59| 62 54| 67 58 60 55 52
18 |11 16 12 14|13 10 15|13 23 [28 28 17 10|15 22| 15 19 15 19 25
20 |37 25 36 43|38 20 27|33 26 |15 27 29 36|20 28| 23 28 20 35 24
49 |47 54 52 39|45 51 53 | 50 48 |56 48 49 47| 52 44 | 59 47 54 44 42
22 |16 21 12 18|17 20 21|17 27 |20 25 22 17|18 27| 18 25 17 20 35
30 |40 27 34 43|30 20 27|34 25 |13 28 31 38|31 28| 24 20 30 35 27
48 |44 52 54 40|43 50 52 | 48 48 |59 47 47 45|51 44| 57 46 53 45 39
22 |17 21 13 17|17 20 21|17 27 |20 25 22 17|18 27| 18 25 17 20 35
45 |55 44 48 61|54 47 43 |54 36 |24 40 48 55| 47 43| 41 44 43 50 45
35 |33 37 38 2431 33 37|32 38 |50 34 33 32|37 32| 4 34 40 31 28
20 [13 10 14 15[14 20 20|14 26 |26 26 19 13|17 25| 18 28 17 19 27
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Fieldwork: 27th - 28th October 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |con|Lab| ™ |ukip| con|Lab| ™ [ Male | Female |18-24 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOf| Midlands o | Seotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1736 X | X X X |538]430] 359 | 842 | 894 | 204 | 439 | 594 | 499 | 990 | 746 | 222 564 372 427 151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Iran

Acceptable 56 69 52 60 69| 68 53 54 67 45 33 51 60 64 | 60 50 54 55 54 59 53
Unacceptable 26 20 31 28 15|20 28 27 21 30 39 25 23 25| 26 26 29 23 31 24 23
Don't know 19 11 18 11 16| 12 19 19 12 25 29 24 18 11 14 25 17 21 15 17 23

North Korea
Acceptable 57 68 52 60 70| 68 56 56 68 46 35 51 60 65| 60 52 57 54 56 61 52
Unacceptable 25 21 30 27 15121 25 26 19 30 35 25 22 24| 25 24 27 24 27 22 23
Don't know 19 10 18 13 16|11 20 19 13 24 30 24 18 10 15 24 16 21 16 17 25
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